

## NOTICE AND AGENDA OF THE ANNUAL TOWN MEETING FOR NESTON TUESDAY 26th April 2022

## **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT -**

The Annual Assembly of the Town Meeting for Neston will take place at Neston Town Hall on Tuesday 26<sup>th</sup> April 2022 at 6.00pm.

Local Government electors for the Town will be entitled to vote at the meeting which will be open to the public. Members of the public are invited to attend.

Supporting documents may be viewed on our website neston.org.uk by following links to the Town Council meetings or call 0151 336 3840 for further information.

## **AGENDA**

The business to be transacted at the meeting will be as follows: -

- **1. Record of the meeting:** To approve the record of the Annual Town Meeting 20<sup>th</sup> April 2021.
- **2. Annual Report from the Town Mayor:** To receive the report from the Town Mayor, Cllr Wastell, covering the activities of the Town.
  - **3. Question Time:** Residents are entitled and are invited to attend the Annual Town Meeting and raise questions.

**Signed** 

SHWentell

**Councillor S Wastell - Town Mayor** 

Date 11th April 2022

For further information contact Mrs A Kunaj – Council Manager

Neston Town Hall, High Street, Neston CH64 9RE Tel: 0151 336 3840

Email: council@nestontowncouncil.org.uk www.neston.org.uk